RESOLUTION R:244-2008

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AND MONROE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S ASSOCIATION THROUGH THE YEAR 2008

WHEREAS, Bob Avis currently serves in the capacity of President of Monroe Township Supervisor's Association; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe and the Mayor agree that the Monroe Township Supervisor's Association Agreement should be extended through December 31, 2008; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of same, the parties have negotiated a written employment agreement extension between the Township of Monroe and Monroe Township Supervisor's Association; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation and consultation, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe has determined it is in the interest of the residents of the Township of Monroe that said written employment agreement extension negotiated between the Township of Monroe and Monroe Township Supervisor's Association be authorized and executed by the proper Township of Monroe officials.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe that the Mayor and/or appropriate Township officials are hereby authorized to execute said extension agreement retroactive for the period of January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe held on November 25, 2008.

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

COUNCIL PRESIDENT, DANIEL P. TEEFY

ATTEST:

TWP. CLERK, SUSAN McCORMICK, RMC

OR DEPUTY CLERK, SHARON WRIGHT, RMC

Charles A. Fiore

34 SOUTH MAIN STREET

PO. BOX 525

LAW OFFICE OF

WILLIAMSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08094

RESOLUTION R:244-2008

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AND MONROE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S ASSOCIATION THROUGH THE YEAR 2008

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe held on the 25th day of November 2008 at the Municipal Building, 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey 08094.

TWP. CLERK, SUSAN McCORMICK, RMC OR DEPUTY CLERK, SHARON WRIGHT, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

	Aye	Nay	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
Cncl. Bryson	1			
Cncl. Dilks				
Cncl. Garbowski		.,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Cncl. Julio				
Cncl. Sebastian				,
Cncl. Caligiuri	1/			
Cncl. Pres. Teefy				
TALLY:	7			

LAW OFFICE OF

Charles A. Fiore

34 SOUTH MAIN STREET

P.O. BOX 525

WILLIAMSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08094



TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

Honorable Michael F. Gabbianelli, Mayor

Office of the Mayor 125 Virginia Avenue – Third Floor Williamstown, NJ 08094 (856) 728-9800 x201 Fax (856) 728-1240 www.monroetownshipnj.org

November 19, 2008

Monroe Township Supervisor's Association Bob Avis, President

RE: Contract Negotiations - 2008

Dear Mr. Avis,

I am in receipt of your letter dated November 14, 2008 regarding the Monroe Township Supervisor's Association's acceptance of the Township's proposal to extend the current labor agreement through December 31, 2008. The agreement provides for a 3.5 % increase in the rate of pay retroactive to January 1, 2008. All other terms and conditions incorporated into the previous collective bargaining agreement remain in force.

FOR THE TOWNSHIP:

Michael F. Gabbianelli, Mayor

FOR THE ASSOCIATION:

Bob Avis, President

Datted

11/19/08